GENERAL DATA
Life Expectancy Minimum operations
Mechanical 1 x 105
Operate Time (max.) 20 ms at nominal coil voltage
Release Time (max.) 20 ms at nominal coil voltage
Dielectric Strength 2000 Vrms contact to contact
(at sea level for 1 min.) 4000 Vrms contact to coil
Insulation Resistance 1000Megaohms  at 500 VDC

1. All values at 20°C (68°F).
2. Relay may pull in with less than “Must Operate” value.
3. Specifications subject to change without notice.
ELECTRICAL ENDURANCE
SPST-NO
AZ2511
ORDER NUMBER*
SPST -NC
9/21/2012
AZ2511P1-1B-6D1
RELAY ORDERING DATA
COIL SPECIFICATIONS – Single Coil
Nominal Coil Must Operate Max. Continuous Coil Resistance
VDC VDC VDC[1] ± 10%
6 4.8 7.8 13 AZ2511P1-1A-6D1
12 9.6 15.6 50 AZ2511P1-1A-12D1
24 19.2 31.2 210 AZ2511P1-1A-24D1
48 38.4 62.4 860 AZ2511P1-1A-48D1
SPST-NO
ORDER NUMBER*
SPDT
AZ2511P2-1B-6D1
COIL SPECIFICATIONS – Dual Coil
Nominal Coil Must Operate Max. Continuous Coil Resistance
VDC VDC VDC[1] ± 10%
6 4.8 7.8 6.5+6.5 AZ2511P2-1A-6D1
12 9.6 15.6 25+25 AZ2511P2-1A-12D1
24 19.2 31.2 105+105 AZ2511P2-1A-24D1
48 38.4 62.4 430+430 AZ2511P2-1A-48D1
Type 1 Contact Terminal Type 2 Contact Terminal
AZ2511P1-1B-12D1
AZ2511P1-1B-24D1
AZ2511P1-1B-48D1